SPECIFICATIONS FOR BRIGHT VIEW ELECTRONICS SIDE VIEW LED
MODEL : BSV08WALN
Bright View Electronics
Version A
 ■ Description
The PLCC2 type BSV08WALN SIDE VIEW LED, with its light weight , enables smaller
board size, higher packing density, reduced storage space and miniature applications.
• Dice Material ： InGaN

 ■ Recommended Soldering Pad Design
Unit：mm
 ■ Part Numbering System
B S V 0 8 W A L N
Zener Code
Materials Code
L/F Code
Color Code
Outline Package Code
Product Code
 ■ Sub Part Numbering :
Please also refer to the label on product bags and cartons.
Bright View Electronics
BSV08WALN
Date:2008/02/18 Page: 2 of 12 Version A
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
symbol UNIT
Power  Dissipation PD 114 mW
Continuous Forward Current IF 30 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 10ms Pulse Width ) IFP 80 mA
Reverse  Voltage VR 5 V
Operating  Temperature  Range Topr oC
Storage  Temperature  Range Tstg oC
LED Junction Temperature Tj 100 oC
Reflow Soldering Condition 260 ℃ for 10 seconds Tsld 2 times
MIN. TYP. MAX.
105
Bright View Electronics
  Reverse Current------
VALUES
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristics Condition : IF = 20mA ,Ta = 25°C
UNIT
 －30   to ＋ 85
 －40   to ＋ 100
BSV08WALN
MAX.PARAMETER
3.8 V
PARAMETER----
  Forward Voltage------ VF IF=20mA
SYMBOL TEST
CONDITION
3.2
1-- Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv IF=20mA
μA
Deg.2θ 1/2
10VR= 5VIR
Date:2008/02/18 Page: 3 of 12 Version A
 ■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA* ) Luminous Intensity / mcd
Unit
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
mcd
1. Luminous Intensity measurement allowance is 10%.
 ■ Bin  Grade  Limits   ( I F = 20 mA* ) Chromaticity Coordinates
Bin Bin